PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7699663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANTOS 2.0 INC.	11/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	50 CONCORD STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17520401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-6127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175191295

Email: uspatents@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GTC LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES

Address Line 1: ONE UNIVERSITY AVE.

Address Line 2: STE. 302B

Address Line 4: WESTWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LANT-0401-U01-V01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SCHILL
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Schill/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=3_assignment-Change_of_Name_11-5-2020#page1.tif source=3_assignment-Change_of_Name_11-5-2020#page2.tif source=3 assignment-Change of Name 11-5-2020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062128 FRAME: 0671 507652527

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6437106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANTOS 2.0 INC.	11/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	34 ROUTE 111
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	DERRY
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Patent Number: 10122989 Patent Number: 10616560 Application Number: 14214396 Application Number: 14214414 Application Number: 16797631 Application Number: 15845172 Application Number: 16032614 Application Number: 62979724 Application Number: 61790491 Application Number: 62084510 Application Number: 62436340 PCT Number: US201402966	
Application Number: 14214396 Application Number: 14214414 Application Number: 14951408 Application Number: 16797631 Application Number: 15845172 Application Number: 16032614 Application Number: 62979724 Application Number: 61790491 Application Number: 62084510 Application Number: 62239811 Application Number: 62436340	
Application Number: 14214414 Application Number: 14951408 Application Number: 16797631 Application Number: 15845172 Application Number: 16032614 Application Number: 62979724 Application Number: 61790491 Application Number: 62084510 Application Number: 62239811 Application Number: 62436340	
Application Number: 14951408 Application Number: 16797631 Application Number: 15845172 Application Number: 16032614 Application Number: 62979724 Application Number: 61790491 Application Number: 62084510 Application Number: 62239811 Application Number: 62436340	
Application Number: 16797631 Application Number: 15845172 Application Number: 16032614 Application Number: 62979724 Application Number: 61790491 Application Number: 62084510 Application Number: 62239811 Application Number: 62436340	
Application Number: 15845172 Application Number: 16032614 Application Number: 62979724 Application Number: 61790491 Application Number: 62084510 Application Number: 62239811 Application Number: 62436340	
Application Number: 16032614 Application Number: 62979724 Application Number: 61790491 Application Number: 62084510 Application Number: 62239811 Application Number: 62436340	
Application Number:62979724Application Number:61790491Application Number:62084510Application Number:62239811Application Number:62436340	
Application Number: 61790491 Application Number: 62084510 Application Number: 62239811 Application Number: 62436340	
Application Number:62084510Application Number:62239811Application Number:62436340	
Application Number: 62239811 Application Number: 62436340	
Application Number: 62436340	
· · ·	
PCT Number: US2014029662	
3320110200	2
PCT Number: US2014029738	3
PCT Number: US2015062464	4
PCT Number: US2016056133	
PCT Number: US2017067010	

PATENT REEL: 062128 FRAME: 0672

506390350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-6127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175191295

Email: cschill@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GTC LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES

Address Line 1: ONE UNIVERSITY AVE.

Address Line 2: STE. 302B

Address Line 4: WESTWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SCHILL
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Schill/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2 Lantos Technologies, Inc Delaware Amendment 30759251#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062128 FRAME: 0673

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LANTOS 2.0 INC.

Lantos 2.0 Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation originally filed with the Secretary of State on September 23, 2020, and as subsequently amended and restated, on November 4, 2020 (as amended and restated, the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Lantos Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Paul Harkness, its Chief Executive Officer, this 5th day of November, 2020.

By _________Paul Harkness

Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:34 PM 11/05/2020
FILED 02:34 PM 11/05/2020
SR 20208243116 - File Number 3734806

98243116 - File Number 3734886 PATENT
RECORDED: 12/08/2020 REEL: 062128 FRAME: 0674